

Electronically Certified Official Record

DOCUMENT INFORMATION

Agency Name: Columbia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and

Comptroller

Clerk of the Circuit Court: The Honorable James M. Swisher, Jr.

Date Issued: 3/10/2025 10:45:31 AM

Unique Reference Number: BAA-DAAB-BCACD-CACFBCAAFACC-EGHBAJ-E

Instrument Number: 202512005022

Requesting Party Code: 3001

Requesting Party

F25A3E67-245D-22C5-D42F-B5EE81EA6F92-SF

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Sections 90.955(1) and 90.902(1), Florida Statutes, and Federal Rules of Evidence 901(a), 901(b)(7), and 902(1), the attached document is electronically certified by The Honorable James M. Swisher, Jr., Columbia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, to be a true and correct copy of an official record or document authorized by law to be recorded or filed and actually recorded or filed in the office of the Columbia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller. The document may have redactions as required by law.

HOW TO VERIFY THIS DOCUMENT

This document contains a Unique Reference Number for identification purposes and a tamper-evident seal to indicate if the document has been tampered with. To view the tamper-evident seal and verify the certifier's digital signature, open this document with Adobe Reader software. You can also verify this document by scanning the QR code or visiting https://verify.clerkecertify.com/verifyImage.

**The web address shown above contains an embedded link to the verification page for this particular document.



Inst. Number: 202512005022 Book: 1535 Page: 292 Page 1 of 1 Date: 3/10/2025 Time: 9:16 AM James M Swisher Jr Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, Florida Doc Mort: 0.00 Int Tax: 0.00 Doc Deed: 0.00

Permit No.

Tax Folio No. 28-3S-17-05781-000 Prepared By: Jordan Avendano Return to: 502 Capital Circle SE, Unit C-1, Tallahassee, FL 32301

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

NOTICE OF COMME	TO ENTER I
State of FLORIDA	
County of <u>Columbia</u>	
The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is prov 1. Description of property: Single Family Home	
LOT A PLOCK 7 CAROLYNI HEICHTE SID ALSOTHE SIZE ET	OF TULIP STREET THAT HAS BEENCLOSED DESC IN ORB 1288-125. 425-373, 760-907, 762-153, QC 1350-2084,
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. CTDEET ADDRESS. 149 Northeast Mannon CourtLake City, FL 32055	
STREET ADDRESS: General description of improvement: ReRoof	
3. General description of improvement: Rendon	
4. Owner information or Lessee information if the Lessee control a. Name and address: Shalonda Mosley	·
149 North East Mannon Court Lake C b. Interest in property: owner	DILY, FL 32055
c. Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if diff	ferent from Owner listed above):
5. a. Contractor: TADLOCK ROOFING, 502 CAPITAL CIRCLE SE, b. Contractor's phone number: 850-877-5516.	
Surety (if applicable, a copy of the payment bond is attache a. Name and address: b. Phone number:	d):
c. Amount of bond: \$	
7. a. Lender:	·
b. Lender's phone number:	on whom notices or other documents may be served as provided
by Section <u>713.13</u> (1)(a)7., Florida Statutes: a. Name and address:	
b. Phone numbers of designated persons:	·
9. a. In addition to himself or herself, Owner designates of	to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in
Section 713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes.	
 b. Phone number of person or entity designated by o 0. Expiration date of notice of commencement (the expiration different date is specified) 	
unterent date is specified)	
WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTE COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UND FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTE INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENS Abalonda Mosley	ER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13, ETO MORROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A D ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST T WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE ENCEMENT.
(Signature of Owner or Lessee, or Owner's or Lessee's Author Manager) (Signatory's Title/Office)	ized Officer/Director/Partner/
STATE OF FLORIDAXX	
COUNTY OF Harris	Newsystem
Swom to and subscribed before me by means of physical presence or <u>v</u> of Shalonda <u>Donette Mosley</u> , who is personally known to me of an oath.	20th November online notarization, this day of r <u>produced DRIVER LICENS</u> as identification, and did take
Francisco Javier Mesia Velasquez	
Notary Public Printed Name: Francisco Javier Mejia Velasquez	Francisco Javier Mejla Velasquez
My Commission Expires: 08/05/2025	ID NUMBER 132253664 COMMISSION EXPIRES August 5, 2025

Electronically signed and notarized online using the Proof platform.

